REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. ECN DESCRIPTION BY DATE
A 8000044717 INITIAL RELEASE RIC 01/11/21
1.0 GENERAL Al

1.1 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS
1.2 FOR PATENT INFO :https://www.cs-pat.com

.0 DESIGN NOTES

.0 MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
3.1 TORQUE 1/4" HARDWARE 7 FT-LBS

2
3

TORQUE 3/8" HARDWARE 25 FT-LBS
4.0 TEST
5.0 PACKAGING
PARTS ARE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES
AND MUST BE REMOVED AFTER INSTALLATION
3/8"-16 SS HEX NUT
MTC4091-0023-XX
3/8" SS LOCK WASHER
PLATE, EXTENS'ONX PARTS ARE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES
l [ | \ AND MUST BE REMOVED AFTER INSTALLATION
\MTC4091-0024-XX
[ 1 / BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING
\ 7
MTC4091-0022-XX
3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" SS BOLT/ CLAMP, STRAND MOUNT CABLE GROUNDING LOCATION
DETAIL BB
SCALE1:1
STRAND CLAMPING

GROUNDING LOCATION
1/4"-20 SS NUT

\
MTC4091-0023-XX 1/4" SS FLAT WASHER
PLATE, EXTENSION 2 )

&, R A —
g000oo0 oo 00 UUUUUUU@ 1\ i )

sl
.
{ ] [ ] [ j H \ B ——1/4” S5 LOCK WASHER

F

——MTC4091-0022-XX -
U — — O [ O R S— — U CLAMP, STRAND MOUNT CABLE
c S ¢ Y ¢ y 1/4"-20 X 12" SS THREADED ROD
8 ) ( by = — M
N N PARTS ARE USED FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES

MTC4091-0041-XX AND MUST BE REMOVED AFTER INSTALLATION

C ) C D C D
U s e o o s — U / TPLATE, RADIO MOUNTING
o U L/—\—J U O || |, —GROUNDING LOCATION

IE= = o | ! MAIN STRUCTURE OF KIT
O U O U U O D EHER= 2N HB
\_ 1 T
= - J ™= = b COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
1/4"-20 SS NUT CC TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
A " 1PLACE X+ NONE 3 PLACE XXX +
A 14" FLAT WASHER GROUNDING LOCATION - ; SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR
/_1/4"_20 SS NUT 2 PLACE XX ANGLES +
] FINISH MATERIAL
NONE SEE SCSTSU-301-S DRAWING
" — 1/4"-20 SS BOLT
1/4" FLAT WASHER 5 - NAME DATE TITLE
1/4" LOCK WASHER g2 2 CE [RC TIT7120
MTC4091-0041-XX 1/4" FLAT WASHER ggg Ryy | BCAMPBELLCON | 0171872021 INSTRUCTION, S“AéléLYCELL STRAND MT
PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING 1/4" STAR WASHER DENSITY lbs/in? % z % RV
(SHOULD BE TOUCHING & SCRATCHING PAINT MASS | 16.46 Ios $g&  [pp |ROGHANSON I OTT82021
OF THE PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING TO OBTAIN VOLUME | 154.37 in® ;gg RE |BCROSS otr1er2021—| SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
PROPER GROUNDING) SURFACE AREA | 2140.15 i | 225 [Eon 008000044717 1:3 SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR
QEXGIEHC(% HEIGHT SIZE  |WORKAREA 24 MODEL DRAWING SHEET
' LENGTH VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
GROUNDING LOCATION @ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH C @ 6 04 RE B 00 RE A 10F8

4 3 2 ]



NOTES:

L

o
.\N\N/

m
4 A
O O O
=
R
@
N
is| & O O

\I‘I‘I‘U 2y

ltltnltlt \\\ VA zd \\\

/C!/

xxixxixi\i

]

(]

(1.8[47])

L
N

Olavy MS OJOIW FTVOSAIV NJY

|

— @©m

(1.641]) —==

(1.7[44])

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

NOKIA 5W AIRSCALE RADIO

A

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

SHEET
20F8

REVISION
A

DRAWING
STATUS
RE

SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR

DOCUMENT NO.
VERSION
00

SCALE

1:4

CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING

79]) -

) [

sl

==
(@)

JQ_’/

N
N©)
I~ D )
o
T m 1 [ :_ [ 1
% aOd WMA 0€81 ION
© )
EB
fl\O_n_S;B D
® o
- mwm
© w_ﬂ-
o — ommt 2AED &
= — o)
K2l = um.,
) o omH °
) JoLo8 @w
amom I
|- o
O | ) O )
gmio ) @ ®,
4 @ ) o
o
“@\"
N~
LS

SIZE
@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:4



NOTES:

122000 00

ll

QIBUUU@

J

E

— 7

MTC4091-0018-XX
BRACKET, PARALLEL ANTENNA

1/4"-20 SS BOLT

~

—

DETAIL DD
SCALE 1

1

PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING

/MTC4091 -0041-XX

1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

N,

\—1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT

1/4" SS FLAT WASHER

MTC4091-0043-XX
BRACKET, POD-8 TOP MOUNTING  \

—~——(8.5216))

1/4" SS FLAT WASHER

1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT

(5.0[127})

1

MTC4091-0044-XX
BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING

e ————————

(25[64])

C

@00089@09

00 000

if

Eua}a

0% ]|

[] (=} — O [en e [} [} U
C D

D C D C

[

) )

| )]

m
fO

D C

1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

MTC4091-0041-XX/

PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING

i
S

DETAIL EE
SCALE 1:1

— (3.5[89])

SO gis )
E50080000 60 C_[NI=00FS
It | oy
l.—— = - = |
° [U‘E :;‘:J (C’,‘@ :ﬁuj”
° [ J | [ ULD—FJ%_C (_]
© C > \%; ggggoi/ﬁgqé J
MTC4091-0025-XX ?
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING - —
SECTION C-C
4 3

\Q

@) C D) o)
J

\

1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT

[4.7[119]) ——

MTC4091-0024-XX
BRACKET, STRAND MOUNTING

MTC4091-0047-XX—
BRACKET, STRAND BOTTOM SUPPORT

MTC4091-0023-XX—
PLATE EXTENSION

2.0[50]) ——

~———(85[216]) ——

MTC4091-0025-XX
BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

VIEW -
CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING
RADIO WITHOUT BATTERY

MTC4091-0044-XX
BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING

2.8[72])

M : — il
3000009200 C ) 00 UUEUU@'

| J g

J \MTC4091-0025-XX

BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING

SECTION B-B

CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING
NOKIA 5W AIRSCALE RADIO

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 14 SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 00 RE A 30F §

]



NOTES:

\

)

\@4\
\

O

Qb

ﬁm
o O
(.
O
o0 ,EEE_ :
= 01
= IV [l |
= - H\U o
wr@_ e V@K

000

[ | [ |

_”mww (©m )G V@J
(&==0] O
%UJD
- i
Snnnnn
@l
QI
SH
o |
o i)
@]
NO
o
@]
- >
o ([
O, (o
N —
oL or
7 CHHHA h u
_ i{wo.ﬁﬂ_&o |
g oo e e}
_|v e —
=

CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING
NOKIA 20W AWHHF RADIO

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

A

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

DOCUMENT NO.

SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR

SHEET
40F 8

DRAWING

STATUS | REVISION

RE

VERSION
00

SCALE

1:4

SIZE

C

—= = (15[38])

SECTION D-D

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6



4 3 2 ]
NOTES: 3/8"-16 SS HEX NUT
3/8" LOCK WASHER
c [ ||
i F < l
o M= — M N
7~ Oh N - S 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2 SS BOLT
| N S @D |
D 002000 UCDBJ@UU;U@@ < ]
=) (0 B f
MTC4091-0023-XX DETAIL LL
MTC4091-0044-XX PLATE, EXTENSION SCALE -1
BRACKET, UPPER RADIOMOUNTING7\ STRAND MOUNTING CLAMP
—
o O\[ - | ||'UMILJII i ﬁll o —
) [ ] [ I ]
@ (I | | I I \ | | 1
o o [T L [T]
o 3 B
\O C ) O) |
MTC4091-0022-XX
SECTION E-E CLAMP. STRAND MOUNT CABLE
1/47-20 x 1" SS BOLT SCALE T2
MOUNTING OF UPPER BRACKETS
FOR NOKIA RADIO UNITS
MAIN STRUCTURE
1/4” FLAT WASHER /47 SS HEXNUT
MTC4091-0025-XX ,
C BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING MTC4091-0025-XX MTC4091-0025-XX 1/4” SS LOCK WASHER
(FOR MOUNTING NOKIA RADIO) BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING DETAILKK — 1/4" FLAT WASHER
(FOR MOUNTING POD-8 UNIT) - (FOR MOUNTING NOKIA RADIO) DETAL KK
11 TOP MOUNTING )
_ FOR NOKIA RADIOS 1/4" FLAT WASHER
= 1/4" FLAT WASHER
|
) & Qi 1/4" LOCK WASHER
1 [T I I Z n
juu) ey “ 1/4” SS FLAT WASHER 1/4"-20 HEX NUT
‘ e
: MTC4091-0044-XX 1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT
MOUNTING OF BOTTOM BRACKETS 1/47-20 X 1 SS BOLT BRACKET, UPPER RADIO MOUNTING
FOR NOKIA Bﬁ?Tlg AND POD-8 (FOR NOKIA RADIO)
o -~ 1/4” SS LOCK WASHER DETAIL MM
w SCALE 1: 1
1/4°-20 SS HEX NUT POD-8 UPPER MOUNTING
I I\ / r=I| ] /[E]\
1/4":20 X 1-4/2" SS BOLT 1420 SS HEX NUT SCALE 1. ii " —— | N : =
POD-8 LOWER MOUNTING [ [
MTC4091-0041-XX , 1 | | ]
PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING 1/4” SS LOCK WASHER ( 1] s L] 2
b MTC4091-0044-XX
B 114" X 112" LG MTCA4091-0025-XX Cq_j N BRACKET, UPPER
UNTHREADED SPACER BRACKET, LOWER MOUNTING RADIO MOUNTING
DETAILFF  (FOR MOUNTING NOKIA RADIO) - (FOR NOKIA RADIO)
SCALE 1 : 1 | ]
RADIO LOWER MOUNTING MTC4091-0041-XX/§ <\
U oo B L
\ MTC4091-0043-XX ,
1/4°-20 SS HEX NUT BRACKET, POD-8 TOP MOUNTING
MTC4091-0047-XX 1/4" SS LOCK WASHER
PLATE. F'g"AT[%O%%%ﬁﬁé B BRACKET, STRAND BOTTOM SUPPORT  F| AT WASHER 1/4" SS SSFCC/IEEI}I -F'zF
1/4" SS FLAT WASHER — 1/4" 8§ LOCK WASHER \ ><)/ MOUNTIN(C)% OFOUPEER BRACKET
| XX FOR POD-8 UNIT
1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT % ) SCALE 1 : 1 PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING
é)(I;EAI't\IIEHHI}I COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
' - MTC4091-0023-XX TTLE
% PLATE, EXTENSION
A ﬁ; INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY A
; & |
ﬁ LA AANA N
== o\ - SIZE SCALE | DOCUMENTNO.
MTC4091-0047-XX Cl 13 SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR
SECTION HoH BRACKET, STRAND
SCALE 1 - 2 BOTTOM SUPPORT DRAWING SHEET
MOUNTING OF BOTTOM SUPPORT @ £} [veRsioN | sTATUS | Revision
@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 50F 8
00 RE A
4 2 |



MTC4091-0042-XX

CLAMP, RADIO MOUNTING

1/4"-20 SS BOLT

2 1
(13(32)) —== o —= [ ~=—13[32]
M
ANANANANANANANA NSNS Summm— - e e aNaNaAWAWAWAWA N\ N
o) O | O o)
gLl
m / ~
e O\
) @)
T =10
- ©Op
NE) . Ol & 1 1|0

1/4" SS FLAT WASHER
1/4" SS LOCK WASHER

|

ERICSSON RADIO

4 3
NOTES:
(13(32)) —=— [~
K<—‘
r NHaNaNaWaNalalal DD:&:DD O000000M
._W%QQ__QO:#%‘
o O “ “ @/ (20%50})
s8]
E50080000 80 011 08 1000800F=
ll:")@ﬂ”ﬂ 1 H""H@éﬂl ~
it i i
] :u:u:n;u;gpﬁ]
. MLk
- S — S @l *
” i_ %% o] | (37[03])
B 0o 0000 e

SECTION J-J

2

aN|

1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT

CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING

HANGING PIN
ON RADIO

SECTION K-K
SCALE1:2

ERICSSON RADIO

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

]

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 14 SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR
DRAWING
SHEET
@ 6 VERSION STATUS REVISION
00 RE A 6 OF 8



NOTES:

D
|
A o
T TR i
Q@ = Ok 1h =
= =3
! K
: 2P
f
). —— ) 0l =
& ol 2 A
ﬁ"
C
MTC4091-0023-XX
PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA
MTC4091-0033-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MOUNTING
M M
@ nNHaalalaNaANANATINANA) [ala) aNaNaNaANaAWaAWaN) \#
O @) - 7 O @) e
'M _@
/ | () B
l Q |
1 QU = w J T[ﬂo

UOUO | |

\L - ‘
0 MAIN STRUCTURE
\\MTC409’I -0034-XX

BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA ANGLE
(MOUNT INSIDE THE MAIN STRUCTURE)

I

° CONFIGURATION FOR MOUNTING
DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA MOUNTING
WITH ERICSSON RADIO

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

MTC4091-0023-XX
PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY A

MTC4091-0033-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MOUNTING

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 14 SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 00 RE A 70F 8




4 3 2 ]
s B PN —
, . 1/4" SS LOCK WASHER
PARALLEL ANTENNA 1/4° SS FLAT WASHER
1/4" SS LOCK WASHER MTC4091-0033-XX
O ‘ 20 S8 HEX NUT 1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MOUNTING
O A - 1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT
\ ’ ‘4 1/4"-20 X 1" SS BOLT 1/4"-20 X1 SS BOLT
MTCA091-0033-XK—— S ,/ % ..
BRACKET, ROTATING V ’// 1/4*-20 X1 SS BOLT 1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT
ANTENNA MOUNTING \ Ve Y 1/4"-20 SS HEX NUT
74 1/4" SS LOCK WASHER 1/4" S8 LOCK WASHER

DETAIL NN /

SCALE 1 : 1 LI

\ | | |
o o s m [ 1] | |
7 7 7T
MTC4091-0023-XX
PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA MTCA091-0034-XX
p BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA ANGLE
S DETAIL PP
/ SCALE 1 : 1
V%
S
(/ =) )
\ =] J oJ LT
)

MTC4091-0033-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MOUNTING

MTC4091-0023-XX
PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA

MTC4091-0041-XX
PLATE, RADIO MOUNTING

i}
N

_®UL

o O
(s
@
)
y

0
|
=0

!

[ 0 \
MTC4091-0018-XX
0 N 4 ° BRACKET, SHORT
MTC4091-0033-XX \ )

PARALLEL ANTENNA
BRACKET, ROTATING d i

ANTENNA MOUNTING ﬁ S 2
MTC4091-0034-XX

BRACKET, ROTATING PP
ANTENNA ANGLE
(MOUNTED INSIDE THE MAIN STRUCTURE)

MAIN STRUCTURE

MTC4091-0033-XX

4.00 {101 .70}
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA MOUNTING

00| 0.10 MTC4091-0034-XX

BRACKET, ROTATING
ANTENNA ANGLE
(MOUNTED INSIDE THE MAIN STRUCTURE)

MOUNTING DETAILS FOR MOUNTING
DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

MTC4091-0034-XX
BRACKET, ROTATING ANTENNA ANGLE
(MOUNTED INSIDE THE MAIN STRUCTURE)

MTC4091-0023-XX
PLATE, ROTATION ANTENNA

TITLE

INSTRUCTION, SMALL CELL STRAND MT ASSY A

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:4

DOCUMENT NO.

SCSTSU-ASM-INSTR

DRAWING

STATUS

REVISION

@ 6 VERSION
00

RE

A

SHEET
8OF8



	Sheet1
	Drawing View101
	Drawing View102
	Drawing View103
	Detail View AA (1 : 1)
	Detail View CC (1 : 1)
	Detail View BB (1 : 1)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View97
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View99
	Drawing View100

	Sheet3
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39
	Detail View EE (1 : 1)
	Detail View DD (1 : 1)
	Drawing View51
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C

	Sheet4
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Section View D-D

	Sheet5
	Drawing View84
	Section View G-G
	Section View E-E
	Detail View FF (1 : 1)
	Detail View LL (1 : 1)
	Section View H-H
	Section View F-F
	Detail View GG (1 : 1)
	Detail View KK (1 : 1)
	Detail View JJ (1 : 1)
	Detail View MM (1 : 1)
	Detail View HH (1 : 1)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View66
	Section View K-K
	Drawing View68
	Section View J-J
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71

	Sheet7
	Drawing View106
	Drawing View107
	Drawing View109
	Drawing View110

	Sheet8
	Drawing View111
	Drawing View112
	Drawing View113
	Detail View NN (1 : 1)
	Detail View PP (1 : 1)


